
Timetable 2020 / 2021 – CPCE 
(Blended Learning) 

 

Semester 1 

Week Date Teaching Lecturer Module Code 

1 Mon, 7th Sept 2020 Online Dr. Jorge Oliveira PE 1811 (a) 

1 Tue, 8th Sept 2020 Online Dr. Jorge Oliveira PE 1811 (a) 

2 Mon, 14th  Sept 2020 Online Dr. Jorge Oliveira PE 1811 (a) 

2 Tue, 15th  Sept 2020 Online Mr. Fergal Lalor PE 1811 (b) 

3 Mon, 21st  Sept 2020 Online Mr. Fergal Lalor PE 1811 (b) 

3 Tue, 22nd Sept 2020 Online Mr. Vincent Irwin PE 1812 (a) 

4 Mon, 28th Sept 2020 Online Mr. Vincent Irwin PE 1812 (a) 

4 Tue, 29th Sept 2020 Class Room* Mr. Vincent Irwin PE 1812 (b) 

5 Mon, 5th Oct 2020 Online Mr. Vincent Irwin PE 1812 (b) 

5 Tue, 6th Oct 2020 Online Prof. Edmond Byrne PE 1814 (a) 

6 Tue, 13th  Oct 2020 Online Prof. Edmond Byrne PE 1814 (a) 

7 Tue, 20th  Oct 2020 Class Room* Prof. Edmond Byrne PE 1814 (a) 

8 Tue, 27 Oct 2020 Online Mr. Jason Murtagh PE 1813 (a) 

9 Tue, 3rd Nov 2020 Online Mr. Jason Murtagh PE 1813 (a) 

10 Tue, 10th Nov 2020 Class Room* Mr. Jason Murtagh PE 1813 (a) 

11 Tue, 17th Nov 2020 Online Mr. Jason Murtagh PE 1813 (a) 

12 Tue, 24th Nov 2020 Online Dr. John Fitzpatrick  PE 1813 (b) 

13 Tue, 1st Dec 2020 Class Room* Dr. John Fitzpatrick PE 1813 (b) 

14 Tue, 8th Dec 2020  Study Week   

15 Tue, 15th Dec 2020  PE1811 Exam  TBC* 

16 After Christmas Break  PE1812 and PE1813 

Exam  

TBC* 

 

 

TBC* = To Be Confirmed  



Semester 2  

Week Date Teaching Lecturer Module Code 

1 Tue, 19 Jan 2021 Online Neil Alcock PE 1816 (b) 

2 Tue, 26 Jan 2021 Online Neil Alcock PE 1816 (b) 

3 Tue, 2 Feb 2021 Class Room* Neil Alcock PE 1816 (b) 

4 Tue, 9 Feb 2021 Online Mr. Jason Murtagh PE 1814 (b) 

5 Tue, 16 Feb 2021 Online Mr. Jason Murtagh PE 1814 (b) 

6 Tue, 23 Feb 2021 Class Room* Mr. Jason Murtagh PE 1814 (b) 

7 Tue, 2 Mar 2021 Online Dr. John Fitzpatrick PE 1815 (a) 

8 Tue, 9 Mar 2021 Online Dr. John Fitzpatrick PE 1815 (a) 

9 Tue, 16 Mar 2021 Class Room* Dr. John Fitzpatrick PE 1815 (a) 

10 Tue, 23 Mar 2021 Online Dr. John Fitzpatrick PE 1815 (b) 

11 Tue, 30 Mar 2021 Online Dr. John Fitzpatrick PE 1815 (b) 

12 Tue, 6 Apr 2021 Class Room* Dr. John Fitzpatrick PE 1815 (b) 

13 Tue, 13 Apr 2021 Online Mr. Fergal Lalor PE 1816 (a) 

14 Tue, 20 Apr 2021 Online Mr. Fergal Lalor PE 1816 (a) 

15 Tue, 27 Apr 2021 Class Room* Mr. Fergal Lalor PE 1816 (a) 

16 Tue, 4 May 2021  Study Week   

17 Tue, 11 May 2021  PE1814 Exam  TBC* 

18 Tue, 18 May 2021  PE1815 and PE1816 Exam TBC* 

 

Evening Teaching Layout 

 Session 1  6.15 pm - 7.15 pm 

 Break   7.15 pm – 7.25 pm 

 Session 2  7.25 pm - 8.20 pm 

 Break   8.20 pm – 8.30 pm 

 Session 3  8.30 pm – 9.30 pm 

 

Please Note (1)  Online teaching will be via MS-Teams and using UCC’s online platform CANVAS 

Please Note (2) Class Room*  We will endeavour to facilitate classroom teaching on these evenings. 

If this is NOT possible due to Covid-19 restrictions, these sessions will also be online. 

 


